ETTLES — ELECTRIC
KTBE, KT12E

K

GARLAND vooes

49

A24-3/86



GARLAND PARTS IDENTIFICATION

TILTING KETTLES — ELECTRIC — MQODELS - KTBE, KT12E

MODELS
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION KT6E | KT12E|
1 071480-02-1 Kettle Assembly 1
071503-01-1 Kettle Assembly 1
2 076028-157 Pipe Plug 3/8" 1 1
3 071457-1-2M Bottom Cover 1
071457-2-2M Bottom Cover 1
q F310 Acorn Nut #10-24 S.S. 4 4
F254 tockwasher #10 4 4
5 071463-1-1 Service Cover 1
071463-2-1 Service Cover 1
6 071464-1-2 Retainer - Service Caver 1 1
7 077008-1 Prabe 1 1
8 077183 Heating Elernent (Specify Voltage) 1 2
S 078155-1 Gasket 1 2
10 G03770-1 Label - ‘Clearance’ 1 1
11 076128-1 Pressure Gauge 1 1
12 G02716-1 Dial 1 1
502725-13 Dial Insert 1 1
13 077182-2 Thermastat 1 1
14 515585-6 Plate - 'Off’ Position Indicator 1 1
G01296-2 Pilot - Amber 1 1
0789716-1 Label - 'Caution Hot’ (USA only) 1 1
076127-1 Safety Valve 1 1
071508-01 Air Vent Assembly 1 1
078242-1 Bi-Metalic Disc Used to Ser. No. 8F4385 (KT12E)
078243-1 S.G. Ball Bearing 8C2936 (KTGE)
19 076029-1 Close Nipple 1/4” ’ 1 1
19A | 076028-73P Pipe Plug 1 1
20 078888-1 Label - ‘Air Venting’ 1 1
21 071385-01-1 Cover Assembly 1
071477-01-1 Cover Assembly 1
22 0780511 Knob 2 2
23 078218-1M Handle 1
078218-2M Handle 1
24 076050-64 Compression Fitting 1/4"T x 3/8” Straight Thru 1 1
25 071786-01 Wiring Harness 1
071786-02 Wiring Harness 1
078179-4 Spacer Washer 1 1
078224-1 Trunnion Bearing 2 2
078179-2 Spacer Washer 1 1
071487-01-1 Shaft Collar Assembly 1 1
F308 Set Screw 3/8" - 16 x 3/8" S.S.
076050-63 Compression Elbow 1/4"T x 1/8"F 1
076050-8 Compression Connector 1/4"T x 1/8"F 1
31 0715571 Connecting Tube 1/4” 1
0715581 Connecting Tube 1/4” 1

FUNCTIONAL PARTS ARE PRICED ON PRICE LIST. ALL OTHER PARTS, PRICED ON APPLICATION.




GARLAND PARTS IDENTIFICATION
TILTING KETTLES — ELECTRIC — MODELS - KTBE, KT12E

ITEM MODELS
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION KT6E | KT12E
076050-23 Compression Elbow 1/4"T x 1/4"M 1
076050-16 Compression Connector 1/4"7 x 3/8"M 1
33 076029-88 Reducing Bushing 3/8" x 1/4" 1
34 078217-1 Terminal Insulators 6 12
35 078234-1 Tilt Stop Pin 1 1
Fa46 Hex Nut 1/2"-138.S. 1 1
Fes57 Lockwasher 1/2" §.5. 1 1
36 071734-1-1 Latch - Tilt Lock (U.K. only) 1 1
078283-1 Vinyl Grip
F180 Hex Bolt 1/4"-20x 1" S.S.
F239 Hex Nut 1/4”-208.S.
37 070244-1-2 Pin 5.S. 1 1
38 078837-1 Label - ‘Supply Wire’ 1 1
39 077184-1 Rocker Switch - llluminated 1 1
40 0787251 Label - ‘Schematic Wiring’ 1 1
41 G02315-2 Pilot - Flashing Red 1 1
42 0771931 Terminal Block 4 4
077020-1 Terminal Block End 1 1
077022-1 Retaining Clip 2 2
077021-4 Terminal Block Maunting Strip 1 1
43 078804-2 Label - ‘Ground’ 1 1
44 G01489-1 Ground Lug 1 1
45 077180 Transformer (Specify Voltage) 1 1
46 | 077002-3 Contactor KE 5D 15D-6 1 1
a7 077074-01 Water Level Controller 1 1
07811341 Stand Off 4 4
48 077184-1 Micro Switch 1 1
078244-1 Insulator 1 1
49 076013-5 Nozzle - Double Jointed 1 1
50 076013-2 Swivel Bady Fitting 1 1
51 076074-2 Mixing Valve 1
076074-4 Mixing Valve (U.K. only) 1 1
078097-4 Plug Button
071730-1-1 Spacer
52 076050-62 Street Elbow 3/8” x 45° 3 3
076050-62 Street Elbow 3/8" x 45°(LU.K. only] 2 2
53 0760239-138 Street Elbow 3/8" x 80° 1 1
54 076028-156 Pipe Nipple 3/8" x 3" 1 1
55 076050-60 Hose Barb 3/8"H x 3/8"M 4 4
076050-60 Hose Barb 3/8"H x 3/8"M (UK. only) 2 2
56 071508-4 Hose - PVC 3/8" 2
071508-4 Hose - PVC 3/8"(U.K. only) 1
071508-3 MHose - PVC 3/8" 2
071508-3 Hose - PVC 3/8" (UK. only) 1
0761341 Haose Clamp 4 4

FUNCTIONAL PARTS ARE PRICED ON PRICE LIST. ALL OTHER PARTS, PRICED ON APPLICATION.
A24-8/86



GARLAND PARTS IDENTIFICATION
TILTING KETTLES — ELECTRIC — MODELS - KTBE, KT12E

MODELS
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION KTGE |[KT12E
076134-1 Hose Clamp (UK. only) 2 2

FUNCTIONAL PARTS ARE PRICED ON PRICE LIST. ALL OTHER PARTS, PRICED ON APPLICATION.



